RESOLUTION NO. 25-2005

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH PRINTWEST, INC. FOR QUARTERLY NEWSLETTER PRINTING AND MAILING SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City desires to provide residents with a quarterly print newsletter communicating important City news; and

WHEREAS, the City has determined the need to have its newsletter designed, printed and mailed but does not have the resources or expertise to perform such services; and

WHEREAS, City staff has determined that PrintWest, Inc. is capable of performing such services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Lake Forest Park, as follows:

<u>Section 1. AUTHORIZATION.</u> The Mayor is authorized to sign the agreement in substantially the same form attached herein as Attachment A with PrintWest, Inc. for quarterly newsletter printing and mailing services.

<u>Section 2. CORRECTIONS.</u> The City Clerk is authorized to make necessary corrections to this resolution including, but not limited to, the correction of scrivener's/clerical errors, references, ordinance numbering, section/subsection numbers and any references thereto.

PASSED BY A MAJORITY VOTE of the members of the Lake Forest Park City Council this 23rd day of January, 2025.

APPROVED:	
Tom French	
Mayor	

	Δ-	ΤТ	FS	Γ/Δ	LIT	ΉF	NT	ICA ⁻	TED:
1	$\overline{}$		-	ı / ∕¬	O I	111	1 V I	-	படப.

Matthew McLean

City Clerk

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: January 13, 2025 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: January 23, 2025 RESOLUTION NO.: 25-2005